

Z

ITEM NO.16

COURT NO.14

SECTION IIIA

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil)...../2013
CC 10069/2013

(From the judgement and order dated 22/10/2012 in ITA No.1458/2010 of The
HIGH COURT OF BOMBAY)

DIRECTOR OF INCOME TAX

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

SIEMENS AKTIENGESELLSCHAFT

Respondent(s)

(With I.A. No. 1 - appln(s) for c/delay in filing SLP and office report)

Date: 08/05/2013 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ANIL R. DAVE
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MADAN B. LOKUR

For Petitioner(s) Mr. R.P. Bhatt, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Arijit Prasad, Adv.
Ms. Madhurima T., Adv.
Mrs Anil Katiyar, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Leave to amend the petition is granted.
List in the month of July, 2013.

|(Jayant Kumar Arora)
|Sr. P.A.

| |(Usha Sharma)
| |Court Master

|

|