

ITEM NO.2

COURT NO.8

SECTION III

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Civil Appeal No(s). 930/2016

DIRECTOR OF INCOME TAX

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

M/S SIEMENS AKTIENGESELLSCHAFT

Respondent(s)

(ALL THE MATTERS EXCEPT C.A.No.3283/2017 TO BE LISTED BEFORE
HON'BLE JUDGE-IN-CHAMBERS)

WITH

C.A. No. 935/2016 (III)
C.A. No. 933/2016 (III)
C.A. No. 938/2016 (III)
C.A. No. 931/2016 (III)
C.A. No. 937/2016 (III)
C.A. No. 934/2016 (III)
C.A. No. 932/2016 (III)
C.A. No. 936/2016 (III)

Date : 08-11-2019 This appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DINESH MAHESHWARI
[IN CHAMBER]

For Appellant(s) Mr.Vikas Bansal,Adv.
Mrs. Anil Katiyar, AOR

For Respondent(s) Mr. Rustom B. Hathikhanawala, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Two weeks' time is granted to Ld.counsel for the appellant to
file the affidavit of valuation in all the matters.

(SUSHMA KUMARI BAJAJ)
SENIOR PERSONAL ASSISTANT

(VIJAY KUMAR)
BRANCH OFFICER

