

ITEM NO.10 Court 13 (Video Conferencing)

SECTION III

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Civil Appeal No(s). 930/2016

DIRECTOR OF INCOME TAX

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

M/S SIEMENS AKTIENGESELLSCHAFT

Respondent(s)

(Only C.A. No. 935/2016 is to be listed)

WITH

C.A. No. 935/2016 (III)

Date : 17-02-2021 This appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE NAVIN SINHA
[IN CHAMBER]

For Appellant(s) Ms. Sunita Sharma, Adv.
Mrs. Anil Katiyar, AOR

For Respondent(s) Mr. Rustom B. Hathikhanawala, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

C.A. No. 935/2016

It is submitted that affidavit of valuation shall
positively be filed within four weeks.

List after four weeks.

(RAJNI MUKHI)
COURT MASTER (SH)

(DIPTI KHURANA)
COURT MASTER (NSH)