

ITEM NO.3  
SECTION III

REGISTRAR COURT. 1 THROUGH VIDEO CONFERENCE

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR SH. RAJESH KUMAR GOEL

Civil Appeal No(s). 930/2016

DIRECTOR OF INCOME TAX

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

M/S SIEMENS AKTIENGESELLSCHAFT

Respondent(s)

WITH

C.A. No. 935/2016 (III)

Date : 08-03-2021 This appeal was called on for hearing today.

For Appellant(s)

Dr (Mrs) Laxmi Shastri, Adv.  
Mrs. Anil Katiyar, AOR

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Rustom B. Hathikhanawala, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel through Video Conference, the Court made the following

O R D E R

Both matters

Sole respondent is duly represented.

Affidavit of valuation and ad valorem court fee has been filed.

Registry to process the matters for listing before the Hon'ble Court as per rules.

RAJESH KUMAR GOEL  
Registrar